1343545 p 3

UNOFFICIAL COP Yooszas44

AMENDMENT TO NOTE AND MORTGAGE

This AMENDMENT made as of this //¥4day of December, 1990 by
and among AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO not
personally, but as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated April 2,
1985, and known as Trust No. 63964 ("Trustee"), and Richard A.
Ungaretti ("Beneficiary"), the sole beneficiary of Trustee
(Beneficiary, and Trustee being sometimes collectively referred
to herein as the "Borrower") and AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST

COMBANY OF CHICAGO ("Lender”); 6 00
WITNESSET H: $1'

WHERPEAS, Lender has made & loan to Borrower in the original
princizal amount of SEVEN HUNDRED THOUSAND AND NO/10Q DOLLARS
($700,000,00) {(the "Loan"), which Loan is evidenced by that
certain Nove dated March 9, 1990 (the "Note")} by Borrower and
payable tc¢’ rihe order of Lender, in the principal amount of SEVEN
HUNDRED THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($700,000.00), and is secured
by that certain Mortgage, dated March 9, 1990 {(the "Mortgage") by
Borrower in favir of Lender, recorded in the Office of the
Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illincis on March 15, 19390 as
Document No. 90-117451, and filed with the Registrar of Torrens
Titles on March 15/ .°290 as Document No. LR-3866473, encumbering
the property legally described in Exhibit A attached hereto and
made a part hereof (the "Property"); and

WHEREAS, Borrower an3i Lender have agreed to amend the Note
and the Mortgage to increase. the amount of the debt set forth
therein, as hereinafter set faorth;

NOW, THEREFORE, in considelation of the foregoing and of the
covenants and agreements containes-herein, and for other good and
valuable considetation, the receirc¢ and sufficiency of which are
hereby acknowledged, Borrower and Lender hereby agree as follows:

1. The Note is hereby amended as /Eollows:

(a) The amount of the Leoan /in) the £first 1line of
paragraph 1 on page 1 is aersby deleted and the
amount of $775,000.00 is nereby substituted
therefor.

All references in the Note to thel "Martgage” shall
be deemed to refer to the Mortgage as amended

hereby.

{c) All references in the Note to the "Note” ‘shall be
deemed tc refer to the Note as amended heceapv,

The Mortgage is hereby amended as follows:

(a) The amount of the Loan in the seventh 1line of
paragraph 1 on page 1 is hereby deleted and the
amount of $775,000.00 is hereby substituted
therefor.

{b) All references in the Mortgage to the "Note" shall
be deemed to refer to the Note as amended hereby.

(¢) All references in the Mortgage to the "“Mortgage"
shall be deemed to refer to the Mortgage as amended
hereby.

3. Except as amended hereby or pursuant hereto, the Note,
the Mortgage, and all other documents executed in connection with
the Loan shall be and remain unchanged and in full force and
effect in accordance with their respective terms and are hereby
ratified and confirmed.

-1=-

v sE2306







UNOFFICIAL COPY

4, This Amendment is executed by American National Bank and
Trust Company of Chlcago not persconally but as Trustee as
aforesaid in the exercise of the power and authority conferred
and vested in it as such Trustee. No personal liability shall be
asserted or enforceable against Trustee because or in respect of
this Amendment or the making thereof, all such liability, if any,
being expressly waived by the Lender, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereby have executed this
Amendment by their duly authorized representatives as of the date
first above written.

BORROWER:

“ﬁhﬁwﬁﬂkwwuww:v,, AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND
Tmcnini e "'?d."“‘-rdf-??'.‘t",’f‘“;t,”j"Eﬁfﬁﬂm::bnsom,,us TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, not
. : personally but as Trustee under

Trust No, 63964

ATTEST: LY ' _ —
ayé/_-—ﬂg_:@ . W// -

Name : ”Tnilgiﬂnrnki Bt et T WoCATL VOnIAY
Title: vy Title: L3

Richard A, Ungaretti &

LENDER:

AMERICAN WNATIONAL BANK AND TRUST
COMPANY OF CHICAGO

ATTEST: [sEAL] /w: p)
BY: ~ﬁ%uk4jf)ﬂ3aww2 Q”*

Name: _Micnas| 5. Gowwne W%
Tltle‘wmu_g fzsociple  Titled W

CODK SRUNTY, 114 Nols

- -~

{990 0EC 25 o4 3 23 90623844

HYRnZ06




UNOFFICIAL COPY -




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
SS

)
COUNTY OF C O O K )

I, L. M. SOVIENSK! , the undersigned, a Notary Public in ard
for said County, In the State aquaihid§ DO HEREBY CERTIFY

THAT W ' President of
AMERICAN AL BANK AND TRUST CCMPANY oF CHICAGO
and ' - , who are persgnally known to me to be the
same Qf; nsﬁiﬁg%e!ﬁgﬁbs are subscribed]gqngqﬁLforegoing instrument as

] plpsiptor i
such- i

President and _ ADGE Tews. - ; respectively, appeared
before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and
delivered said instrument as their own €ree and wvoluntary act and as
the frre and voluntary act of said bank, as trust?’e‘ as. aforesaid fgor
the usees and purposes therein set forth; and said@yhae.evt. - th£n~ahd
there ackinowledged that She_ did affix the seal of sald bank to said
instrumert ' as __he#¢c own free and voluntary act and as the free and
voluntary acv of Said bank, as trustee as aforesaid, for the uses and

purposes thcrein set forth.

GIVEN under ;my hand and Notarial geal this day

of - /~1990. . DEC 1 51390,

o

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

wQEFICIAL SEAL
(RIS I )
' “late ol tHor sy

! v o e
tiolary ¥ Expites Bieii e

My Commission

YERLZR06




UNOEFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINQIS )
85

)
COUNTY OF C O O K )

-

I, 2O @' HQJQMQC"‘)\ the undersigned, a Notary Public in and
for said County, in the tate aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
RICHARD A. UNGARETTI who I3 personally known to me to be the same
person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared
before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and
delivered said instrument as his own free and voluntary act for the
uses and purposes therein set forth.

+h
GIVEN .under my hand and WNotaria eal this /EQ day
of D c.emimel , 1990.
_ghv's'-m-'-" : -‘:.-'ﬁ.f'-.f.-:ﬂ-f»:m,«:um«mn:

+

: j}_mf‘,g;, Coen i y C mmission Expires: EQS:/%?&L

e e e 7/

STATE OF ILLINOIS/ .)
)~ S8
COUNTY OF C O O K |

, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and

q4Gg €s€A ' and ' the
—President and respectively, of

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND RUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, who are per-
sonally known to me to be the same persons whgse names are subscribed
to the foregoing instrument @5, such o ¢ President and
, appeared befcre’ me this day in person and
acknowledged that they signed and 'delivered said instrument as their
own free and voluntary act and as tie free and voluntary act of said
insurance company for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

/his /)P day

[o=]
far d_TQZunty, in 2/ State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
e o

IVEN uﬂder my hand and Notarial /8e
of Eeombhe! , 1998 ‘

R ] ERP D Glat

1r

Y
- 7

(o

AP N
N e [ o . '
TR I

R commission Expires:jﬂcv

SRS I .
N e

—-

1«-5 B, e

R S
A RN G

This instrument prepared by:
Rerurw To :

Coffield Ungaretti Harris & Slavin
3500 Three First National Plaza
Chicago, Illinois 60602

bYRE2Z306




e

T e Tt e

UNOEEICIAL COP




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description

Lots 3 and 4 in Prussing's Subdivision of the
West %+ of Lot 17 in Block 2 of Sheffield's
Addition to Chicago, in Section 35, Township
40 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal
Meridian, Cook County, Illinois.

Address: 740-742 W. Willow, Chicago

Ik 14~33-300-107-1001
14-33-300-107-1002

e
Q
[vp
N
&
# 3]
b
e




UNOFFICIAL COPY

e

L

]




